

611)

SCSL-04-16-T  
(21461-21462)

21461



## SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE

### TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Justice Julia Sebutinde, Presiding Judge  
Justice Richard Lussick  
Justice Teresa Doherty

Registrar: Herman von Hebel, Acting Registrar

Case No.: SCSL-04-16-T

Date: 14 May 2007

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE	
<b>RECEIVED</b>	
COURT MANAGEMENT	
14 MAY 2007	
NAME	Adura Nsiima-k.
SIGN	Nsiima
TIME	16:30

### PROSECUTOR

Against

ALEX TAMBA BRIMA  
BRIMA BAZZY KAMARA  
SANTIGIE BORBOR KANU

---

### SCHEDULING ORDER FOR DELIVERY OF JUDGEMENT

---

Office of the Prosecutor:

James C. Johnson  
Karim Agha  
Charles Hardaway

Defence Counsel for Alex Tamba Brima:

Kojo Graham  
Glenna Thompson

Defence Counsel for Brima Bazy Kamara:

Andrew Daniels  
Mohamed Pa-Momo Fofanah

Defence Counsel for Santigie Borbor Kanu:

Geert-Jan Alexander Knoop  
Agibola E. Manly-Spain

TRIAL CHAMBER II ("Trial Chamber") of the Special Court for Sierra Leone ("Special Court"), composed of Justice Julia Sebutinde, Presiding Judge, Justice Richard Lussick and Justice Teresa Doherty;

RECALLING that this case opened on 7 March 2005 and closed on 8 December 2006;

RECALLING that all the Parties filed final trial briefs on 1 December 2006;

RECALLING that the closing arguments of the Parties were heard by the Trial Chamber on 7 and 8 December 2006;

PURSUANT to Rule 88 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Special Court,

HEREBY ORDERS that the Judgment in these proceedings shall be pronounced in public on Wednesday, 20 June 2007 at 11:00 am.

Done at Freetown, Sierra Leone, this 14<sup>th</sup> day of May 2007.

Justice Richard Lussick

Justice Julia Sebutinde  
Presiding Judge

Justice Teresa Doherty



[Seal of the Special Court for Sierra Leone]