



I, RENATE WINTER, the Pre-Hearing Judge in this case;

NOTING the "Scheduling Order" filed on 30 October 2007 in this case;

PURSUANT to Rule 110 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Special Court for Sierra Leone;

DESIGNATE the following as the Record on Appeal in this case:

1. Documents SCSL-16-1 to SCSL-16-628;
2. Documents SCSL-13-1 to SCSL-13-43;
3. Documents SCSL-10-1 to SCSL-10-60;
4. Documents SCSL-06-1 to SCSL-06-89;
5. All admitted Prosecution, Defence and Chambers exhibits in SCSL-04-16-T;
6. List of 59 Prosecution Witnesses in SCSL-04-16-T;
7. List of 87 Defence Witnesses SCSL-04-16-T;
8. Transcripts of Pre-Trial Hearings in SCSL-04-16-T (from the Hearing on Motion Challenging the Lawfulness of the Court, 5 November 2003, to the Status Conference of 1 March 2005);
9. Transcripts of Pre-Trial Hearings in SCSL-04-13-T;
10. Transcripts of Pre-Trial Hearings in SCSL-04-10-T;
11. Transcripts of Pre-Trial Hearings in SCSL-04-06-T;
12. Transcripts of Trial Proceedings in SCSL-04-16-T (from the Prosecution's opening statement on 7 March 2005 to the delivery of the Sentencing Judgment on 17 July 2007).

and HEREBY ORDER the Registrar to certify the Record on Appeal.

Done at Freetown, this 30 October 2007.



Renate Winter  
Pre-Hearing Judge

