

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the Special Court for Sierra Leone (“Special Court”),

NOTING the Judgment in Prosecutor v. Brima, Kamara and Kanu, rendered by Trial Chamber II on 20 June 2007 (“Judgment”);

NOTING the Corrigendum to the Judgment filed by Trial Chamber II on 19 July 2007;

NOTING the Sentencing Judgment rendered by Trial Chamber II on 19 July 2007;

NOTING the “Prosecution’s Notice of Appeal”, “Alex Tamba Brima’s Notice of Appeal”, “Brima Bazzy Kamara’s Notice of Appeal” and “Santigie Borbor Kanu’s Notice of Appeal”, filed on 2 August 2007;¹

NOTING the “Prosecution’s Appeal Brief”, “Brima’s Appeal Brief”, “Kamara’s Appeal Brief” and “Kanu’s Appeal Brief”, filed on 13 September 2007;²

NOTING the “Prosecution’s Response Brief”, “Brima’s Response to the Prosecution Appeal Brief”, “Kamara’s Response to the Prosecution Appeal Brief” and “Kanu’s Response to the Prosecution Appeal Brief”, filed on 4 October 2007;³

NOTING the Prosecution’s Reply Brief and Kanu’s Reply Brief filed on 9 October 2007;⁴

NOTING that oral arguments of the parties were heard by the Appeals Chamber on 12, 13, and 14 November 2007;

PURSUANT to Rule 118(E) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Special Court for Sierra Leone,

HEREBY ORDERS that a public hearing shall be held on Friday, 22 February 2008 at 10:30 a.m. in Courtroom II for the purpose of delivering the Appeal Judgment.

Done at Freetown, this 6 February 2008.



¹ Prosecution’s Notice of Appeal, 2 August 2007; Brima’s Defence Notice of Appeal, 2 August 2007; Kamara Defence Notice of Appeal, 2 August 2007; Kanu’s Notice and Grounds of Appeal, 2 August 2007.

² Appeal Brief of the Prosecution, 13 September 2007; Brima Appeal Brief, 13 September 2007; Kamara Appeal Brief, 13 September 2007; Kanu’s Submissions to Grounds of Appeal, 13 September 2007.

³ Response Brief of the Prosecution, 4 October 2007; Brima Response to Prosecution’s Appeal Brief, 4 October 2007; Kamara Response to Prosecution Appeal Brief, 4 October 2007; Respondent’s Submissions – Kanu Defence, 4 October 2007.

⁴ Reply Brief of the Prosecution, 9 October 2007; Submission in Reply – Kanu Defence, 9 October 2007.